
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1029
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2005
DEVELOPMENT OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the amount released by the Union Government for upgradation of National Highways and their maintenance have not been fully utilized by the States during current fiscal;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons for poor performance, State-wise; and

(c) whether any action has been taken by the Government against the States failing to utilise the amount released for the purpose;

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) : Details of State-wise amount allocated and expenditure upto October, 2005 for upgradation of National Highways and their maintenance is given in Annexure. The amount utilized by the States are only for the period April-October, 2005 which includes rainy season. As the working season starts from November of the year the performance achieved so far is not considered to be poor.

(c) & (d) : Does not arise.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1029 FOR ANSWER
ON 29.11.2005 RAISED BY SHRI RAYAPATI SAMBASIVA RAO REGARDING DEVELOPMENT OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS

STATE-WISE RELEASE AND UTILIZATION OF FUNDS FOR UPGRADATION AND MAINTENANCE OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS

Sl.No. Name of States/UTs Funds for Development / Funds for Maintenance
    Upgradation of    and  Highways repair of
    National Highways National Highways
        (Amount are in Rs. in crores)
    Allocation Expenditure   Allocation Expenditure
      upto 31/10/2005   upto 31/10/2005
1 Andhra Pradesh  80.00  39.86  45.78  17.41
2 Arunachal Pradesh 7.00  0.75  0.37  0.08
3 Assam   60.00  22.58  26.48  7.63
4 Bihar   65.00  35.30  36.78  27.54
5 Chhatisgarh  52.00  15.97  19.53  8.40
6 Goa   5.50  0.57  3.35  0.10
7 Gujarat   61.00  46.00  30.00  12.23
8 Haryana   47.00  24.07  11.02  9.50
9 Himachal Pradesh 42.00  18.55  18.70  11.32
10 Jammu & Kashmir  0.00  0.00  0.42  0.00
11 Jharkhand  35.00  17.82  18.96  9.22
12 Karnataka  70.00  32.24  36.60  12.50
13 Kerala   51.00  30.11  32.79  5.85
14 Madhya Pradesh  83.00  28.67  55.14  20.79
15 Maharashtra  93.00  20.94  50.50  14.67
16 Manipur   16.00  6.05  10.38  3.49
17 Meghalaya  26.00  9.29  9.68  3.29
18 Mizoram   21.50  7.96  4.58  1.56
19 Nagaland  11.00  5.45  3.64  1.00
20 Orissa   66.00  20.95  37.36  18.17
21 Punjab   47.00  35.04  19.18  11.88
22 Rajasthan  70.00  44.83  45.54  30.22
23 Tamil Nadu  90.00  51.92  60.92  20.40
24 Tamil Nadu (NHAI) 90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00
25 Uttaranchal  24.00  19.08  12.60  3.31
26 Uttar Pradesh  126.00  114.38  49.32  17.34
27 West Bengal  56.00  21.27  22.90  21.18
28 West Bengal (NHAI) 10.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


 U.Ts
29 Andaman & NicobarIsland 5.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
30 Chandigarh  2.00  0.20  0.50  0.04
31 Delhi   5.50  0.45  0.42  0.04
32 Pondicherry  5.00  1.48  0.80  0.50
 TOTAL:-   1422.50  761.78  664.24  289.66
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